

SB143_L.010

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee_____
DateCommittee on Judiciary.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

SB09-143 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, line 17, strike "(b) (I)," and substitute
2 "(b),".
- 3 Page 3, line 12, strike "LESS THAN FIFTY" and substitute "FIFTY MILES PER
4 HOUR OR LESS.";
- 5 strike line 13.
- 6 Page 4, line 19, after "(II)", insert "OR (III)";
- 7 line 22, after "MUCH", insert "OVER FORTY DOLLARS";
- 8 line 23, strike "SYSTEM." and substitute "SYSTEM, BUT NOT MORE THAN
9 SIXTY DOLLARS.";
- 10 after line 23, insert the following:
- 11 "(II) If any violation described in subparagraph (I) of this
12 paragraph (b) occurs within a school zone, as defined in section 42-4-615,
13 THE LIMITATION CONTAINED IN SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH (b)
14 SHALL NOT APPLY, BUT the maximum penalty that may be imposed shall
15 be ~~doubled~~ TWICE THE AMOUNT OF THE PENALTY IMPOSED PURSUANT TO
16 SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH (b).
- 17 (III) Subparagraph (I) of this paragraph (b) shall not apply within
18 a maintenance, construction, or repair zone designated pursuant to section
19 42-4-614, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO AN AUTOMATED VEHICLE
20 IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM UTILIZED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (1.7) OF THIS
21 SECTION."

** ** ** **

